

Legislation Text

File #: 22-2292, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City of Key West Planning Board recommending an Ordinance to the City Commission replacing Appendix C: City of Key West Water Supply Facilities Work Plan, as well as amending the Comprehensive Plan sections - Chapter 1: Future Land Use Element Objectives 1-1.7 and 1-1.12, and Policies 1.1.12.6, 1.1.12.7 and 1.1.12.8; Chapter 4: Public Facilities Element Objectives 4-1.2, and Policies 4-1.2.1 and 4-1.2.2; Chapter 5: Coastal Management Element Policy 5-1.2.2; Chapter 6: Conservation Element Policies 6-1.2.5, 6-1.2.8, 6-1.2.9, 6-1.2.12, 6-1.2.14 and 6-1.2.19; Chapter 8: Intergovernmental Coordination Element Policies 8-1.3.5 and 8-1.3.7; and Chapter 9: Capital Improvements Element Policies 9-1.6.1, and 9-4.1.3 as well as amendments to the section entitled, Data and Analysis, Chapter 5, Section 5.2 Potable Water.